October 31, 2023

The Hon. Brad Wenstrup 2335 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

The Hon. Greg Murphy
407 Cannon House Office Building
)5 (o)75MCID 05MCID 05MCID 05MCID 00 (1)3 (5)JJ0 Tc 0 478 4 & (in)-0.004 Tc -0.005 T W

Finally, starting in 2025, the proposal would require the

American Society for Laser Medicine and Surgery, Inc.

American Society for Radiation Oncology

American Society of Anesthesiologists

American Society of Cataract and Refractive Surgery

American Society of Echocardiography

American Society of Hematology

American Society of Interventional Pain Physicians

American Society of Nephrology

American Society of Neuroradiology

American Society of Nuclear Cardiology

American Society of Plastic Surgeons

American Society of Retina Specialists

American Society of Transplant Surgeons

American Urological Association

American Vein & Lymphatic Society

American Venous Forum

AMGA (American Medical Group Association)

Association for Clinical Oncology

College of American Pathologists

Congress of Neurological Surgeons

Endocrine Society

Heart Rhythm Society

International Pain and Spine Intervention Society

International Society for Advancement of Spine Surgery

Medical Group Management Association

National Association of Spine Specialists

North American Neuromodulation Society

Renal Physicians Association

Society for Cardiovascular Angiography & Interventions

Society for Pediatric Dermatology

Society for Vascular Surgery

Society of American Gastrointestinal and Endoscopic Surgeons

Society of Cardiovascular Computed Tomography

Society of Hospital Medicine

Society of Interventional Radiology

The American Academy of Allergy, Asthma & Immunology

The Society of Thoracic Surgeons

Medical Association of the State of Alabama

Alaska State Medical Association

Arizona Medical Association

Arkansas Medical Society

California Medical Association

Colorado Medical Society

Connecticut State Medical Society

Medical Society of Delaware

Medical Society of the District of Columbia

Florida Medical Association, Inc.